DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A, BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345270	B. WING		C 10/05/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FR HEALTH & REHAB/SP	RUC	2	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 18 LAUREL CREEK COURT PRUCE PINE, NC 28777		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOW CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	TD BE COMPTELL	
	RESTORE BLADDER Based on the residen assessment, the facili resident who enters the indwelling catheter is resident's clinical con- catheterization was not who is incontinent of the treatment and service infections and to restor function as possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews the proper technique whe care for one (1) of four (Resident #6) The findings are: Resident #6 was admit diagnoses muscle were and fracture of lumbar latest Minimum Data & 07/12/2011 revealed Fextensive assistance was and hygiene. The MDS Resident #6 was occa tolleting program and with in 30 days. Review plan for incontinence of addressed urinary incomanaging incontinence symptoms of urinary to	I's comprehensive ty must ensure that a ne facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; and a resident bladder receives appropriate is to prevent urinary tract are as much normal bladder is not met as evidenced it, medical record review, e facility failed to use in providing incontinence if (4) sampled residents. Atted to the facility with the eakness, spinal stenosis, vertebrae. Review of the det (MDS) dated desident #6 needed with activities of toileting desident #6 needed with activities of toileting desident with a	F 315	F315 Incontinent Care 1. Corrective action has bee accomplished for the allege practice in regards to reside regarding inappropriate incompliance are by providing one to on demonstration training with identified caregiver by the Section Development nurse on 10/4 10/10/11. 2. Incontinent residents recompliance incontinent care have the pole affected by the same definited using the middle been identified using the middle been identified using the middle been re-educated on proper care techniques by the Staff Development Coordinator of 3. Measures put into place that the alleged deficient proper into the continent resident which will be completed that the alleged deficient proper in care techniques. "Preparation and/or execution of the correction does not constitute admit agreement by the provider of the trafacts alleged or conclusion set forth statement of deficiencies. The plan is prepared and/or executed solely in required by provisions of federal and the statement of deficiencies. The plan is prepared and/or executed solely in required by provisions of federal and the statement of deficiencies.	d deficient nt #6 ontinent e return the Staff //11 and eiving otential to icient nts have ost recent care es have incontinent on 10/21/11 o ensure actice does de peri-care eted by e Nursing continent uis plan of ssion or uth of the in the of correction because it is	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued providing the date these documents are made available to the facility.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event (D:X6DQ11

Facility ID: 952989

OCT 2 6 2011

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE		
			A. BUILDING		С		
		345270	B. WING		10/05	5/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SPRUC			2.	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 218 LAUREL CREEK COURT SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	Resident #6's laboral 06/10/11 a urinalysis indicated a urinary to the results of a urine was positive for Eschtreated with Nitrofural An observation was I AM of Nursing Assist incontinence care for was placed on the berang the call belt indi NA#1 went back into cloth and donned her resident to her right sand cleaned her butt then went into the bainto the commode ar returned the bedpan while continuing to her hand. NA#1 their back to clean the perwash cloth that was clean her peri-area. On 10/04/2011 at 12 conducted with NA# should have used a Resident #6's peri-ar area. She reported stop to allow Resided did not get all of the On 10/04/2011 at 1:2 Staff Development C She reported that the peri-area prior to was	tory results revealed on was collected which act infection. On 06/12/2011 culture revealed Resident #6 merichia coli. She then merichia coli. She co	F 315	10 random incontinent car be conducted weekly for a weeks, then monthly. Incomeducation has been include orientation of new mursing 4. The Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing analyzing to identify patterends, and reporting in magnature weekly for a process, then monthly for a months and then randomly. The QA&A committee with effectiveness of the plance adjust the plance and trends identified to ensure compliance. Date of compliance: Nov. "Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute admagreement by the provider of the tracts alleged or conclusion set for statement of deficiencies. The plat is prepared and/or executed solely required by provisions of federal constituted by provisi	period of 4 continent care ed in the g staff. g and cing will ng cons, rns and conthly ssurance ceriod of 4 period of 3 / thereafter. If evaluate an and will based on continued 1,2011 This plan of mission or cruth of the th in the m of correction because it is		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
'ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	A. BUILDING		С			
345270		B. WING		10/05/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SPF	RUC .	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 218 LAUREL CREEK COURT SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
the same one that had anal area. On 10/05/2011 at 1:56 conducted with the Dir The DON reported that a clean wash cloth to washing the anal area. F 441 SS=D F 441 SS=D The facility must estab Infection Control Programe, sanitary and comto help prevent the devor disease and infection (a) Infection Control Program under which (1) investigates, control in the facility; (2) Decides what procrations related to infections related to infections related to infection determines that a resign prevent the spread of isolate the resident. (2) The facility must procramunicable disease from direct contact will transfer.	d to clean the peri-area not been used to clean the PM staff an interview was ector of Nursing (DON). It NA #1 should have used wash the perineal area after control, PREVENT Use and maintain an ram designed to provide a infortable environment and evelopment and transmission in. It is an infection Control it is not prevents infections edures, such as isolation, in individual resident; and of incidents and corrective ections. In infection in infection to infection, the facility must residents or their food, if	F 315	F441 Infection Control 1. Corrective action has bee accomplished for the allegy practice for resident #6, by for infectious processes. Corrective action for Resid been accomplished through training including return de of hand washing for identifications. Completed on 10 10/10/11. 2. Infection Control rounds by the Nursing Home Adm Housekeeping Director, DORVPO on 10/11/11. Areas potential to be affected by alleged deficient infection opractices were observed. "Preparation and/or execution of the correction does not constitute admit agreement by the provider of the transfacts alleged or conclusion set forth statement of deficiencies. The plant is prepared and/or executed solely required by provisions of federal and	ed deficient monitoring lent #6 has none to one emonstration fied staff 0/4/11 and completed ministrator, DN and which have the same control his plan of ission or uth of the in the of correction because it is		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND IN WAY OF CONTINUE POPUL			A, BUILDING			С	
		345270	8. WIN	B. WING		10/05/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SPRUC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 218 LAUREL CREEK COURT SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN		LD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	hand washing is indic professional practice, (c) Linens Personnel must hand	ct resident contact for which	Ţř.	441	This includes isolation pra- hand washing, cross contar of laundry, improper storal scoop, and excessive dust. further deficient infection practices were noted upon 3. Measures put into place to alleged deficient practice of reoccur includes re-educat facility staff, as well as con- staff. These infection cont- standards will include, but	mination ge of ice No control rounds. ensure loes not ion for ntract	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interviews the facility failed to use proper infection control procedures while performing incontinence care for one (1) of four (4) sampled residents. (Resident #6) The findings ere:		THE		limited to policies regarding washing. Administrative no validate handwashing practions of the completing skills validation staff. Ten (10) random has audits will then be conducted for a period of 4 weeks to shifts and weekends. The	ng hand aursing will attices by an with all adwashing ted weekly include all	
	An Observation was I 11:50 AM of Nursing incontinence care for #6 finished using the buttocks and anal are bedpan into the bathroom handle with her contaturned on the faucet giove as well as hold same hand and rinse left the bathroom and wardrobe using the c NA #1 came back an peri-area using the sathe the anal area, NA	made on 10/04/2011 at Assistant #1 performing Resident #6. After Resident bedpan NA #1 washed her ea. NA #1 then took the room to empty it, NA #1 door, touching the door uninated glove. She then using her contaminated ing the dirty wash cloth in the d the bedpan. NA #1 then opened the resident's ontaminated gloved hand, d cleaned Resident #6's eme washcloth used to clean #1 then removed her int's room without washing			Interdisciplinary team will infection control rounds de Director of Nursing/Admiration will review the data obtain audits and observations, at for patterns/trends and rep monthly in Quality Assess Assurance Committee med "Preparation and/or execution plan of correction does not contain admission or agreement by the of the truth of the facts alleged conclusion set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of correprepared and/or executed sole it is required by provisions of it state law."	aily, The mistrator med from malyzing worting sment and etings. In of this mistitute exprovider of ection is ly because	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
[345270	B. WING		I	C 5/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SPRUC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 218 LAUREL CREEK COURT SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION OATE
F 441	her hands and retrieved the linen cart. NA #1 wet the clean washed #6's face. Resident #1 room during this time. resident's silverware, #1 then placed the structure touching the mouth per hands until after leand walking down the NA #1 was observed door and then washed her gloves, prior to fix touching her silverware, prior to fix touching her silverware explanation as to whands after removing. An interview was conducted that state hands after removing other objects in the roanytime gloves are rewashed or sanitized. She reported that state hands after removing other objects in the roanytime gloves are rewashed or sanitized. An interview was conducted they watch a seinfection control and for the proported that state of the proported that the proported that state of the proported that the pr	ed a clean washcloth from came back into the room, ofth and washed Resident 5's food was delivered to her . NA#1 opened the milk carton and straw. NA raw into the milk carton lece. NA #1 did not wash eaving the resident's room to open the shower room ler hands. ducted with NA #1 on PM. NA #1 reported she her hands after removing ling Resident #6's food and re and straw. NA #1 offered why she did not wash her her gloves. ducted on 10/05/2011 at f Development Coordinator. If is trained to wash their gloves and prior to touching from She further reported moved hands should be She reports when staff is ries of videos which include hand washing. ducted on 10/05/2011 at ctor of Nursing (DON). The left should never touch any ontaminated glove. She fiter gloves are removed	F 441	The QA&A Committee merevaluate the effectiveness of based on trends identified a and implement additional it as needed to ensure continu compliance. Date of Compliance: Nov. "Preparation and/or execut plan of correction does not admission or agreement by provider of the truth of the alleged or conclusion set for statement of deficiencies. To correction is prepared and solely because it is required provisions of federal and statement of deficiencies.	f the plan and develop aterventions ed 1,2011. tion of this constitute the facts of the plan of lor executed by	11/2/11

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345270		Activities and the second seco	C 10/05/2011			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SPRUC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 218 LAUREL CREEK COURT SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				
						Annual Market Colonia and Market Market		
				** The state of th				
	- And Andrews -		Lagrange Agency and the state of the state o					